Rotary District 6910

958 McEver Road, Suite D-9, Gainesville, GA 30504

Phone: 770-538-0909 FAX: 770-538-028 Email: admin@rotarydistrict6910.org

ROTARY FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM OFFERS MASTER'S IN PEACE STUDIES FOR 2015-2017

For Immediate Release - August 17, 2013

*** Please include Ms. Wright and contact information in article

Applicants are now being sought for scholarships to earn a two-year, masters' level degree in international studies, and peace and conflict resolution. Rotary International will award 60 such scholarships to six universities worldwide later this year. Nominees will be forwarded from District 6910 to Rotary International through a selection process set to begin in January 20xx. Awards will be for the 2015-17 term.

The Rotary Centers for International Studies in peace and conflict resolution is a major educational priority of The Rotary Foundation. The Foundation has established partnerships with universities in Japan, Sweden, England, Australia, Thailand and North Carolina in the United States. Rotary's goal is to provide educational opportunities to a group of World Peace Fellows in order to advance knowledge and world understanding among future world leaders. The centers will also advance research, teaching publication and knowledge of issues of peace, goodwill and causes of conflict.

Applicants must have earned an undergraduate degree and be proficient in a second language. For more information and to print application, see the Rotary International website at www.rotary.org and click on "Students and Youth, then Rotary Peace Centers" or contact the District Office at admin@rotarydistrict6910.org.

Applications are due to local Rotary Clubs by April 4, 20xx (please contact The District Office admin@rotarydistrict6910.org if you do not know your local club).

Endorsements by local clubs will then be sent to the district level by April 18, 20xx. In-person interviews for district finalists will be conducted May 30, 20xx in Gainesville, GA (candidates must be present to interview in-person) with the nominee's name forwarded to the international office by June 13, 20xx. Awards will be announced by Rotary International in Fall 20xx.

###